
International Cliff Diving Championship

Ponte Brolla, Switzerland, 27 July 2019

Rk. Name Country Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Total

1 Owen Weymouth, 20 GBR 70.00 102.60 96.35 126.90 395.85 1 SR Sergio Rizzi SUI

2 Jan Heinzel, 28 GER 59.40 93.10 126.90 96.35 375.75 2 SB Susanne Beyer GER

3 Matthias Appenzeller, 25 SUI 53.20 91.20 119.85 108.10 372.35 3 GV Guido Vassalli SUI

4 Jan Wermelinger, 21 SUI 70.00 98.80 84.15 109.65 362.60 4 UK Urs Kessler SUI

5 Sebas van Baarsen, 29 NLD 65.80 94.35 79.95 88.15 328.25 5 CW Christian Wurst GER

6 Martin Bollier, 25 SUI 58.05 89.30 64.50 86.10 297.95

7 Andreas Hulliger, 34 SUI 56.70 73.50 97.50 69.00 296.70

8 Tim Thesing, 25 GER 58.80 77.90 86.10 64.50 287.30

9 Jean-David Duval, 22 SUI 50.40 57.00 86.10 88.15 281.65

10 Marwin Weber, 25 GER 39.00 77.90 88.00 56.00 260.90

11 Ryan O´Donnell, 24 USA 61.60 60.80 66.65 66.60 255.65

12 Robin Roux, 21 FRA 53.20 66.50 75.60 59.50 254.80

13 Manuel Lindner, 23 GER 54.00 70.30 62.35 186.65

14 Bastian Losen, 25 GER 61.60 59.50 52.65 173.75

15 Lazaro Schaller, 30 SUI 51.60 70.00 51.00 172.60

16 Ismail Dhifallah, 20 FRA 53.20 60.00 50.40 163.60

17 Mäge Frei, 55 SUI 53.20 68.25 42.00 163.45

18 Andreas Marchetti, 47 SUI 40.60 64.60 50.40 155.60

19 Marco Ghioni, 31 ITA 54.60 42.00 49.40 146.00

20 Peter Roseney, 71 AUT 34.00 43.40 49.00 126.40

21 Lukas Eglseder, 25 GER 30.80 42.90 48.60 122.30
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Rank

1 SR 2 SB 3 GV 4 UK 5 CW Points Round 1

1 Peter Roseney, 71 AUT forward dive layout 15 2.0 5.5 5.5 6.5 5.0 6.0 34.00 34.00 20

2 Marco Ghioni, 31 ITA forward somersault layout with 1/2 twist 20 2.8 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 54.60 54.60 10

3 Mäge Frei, 55 SUI forward 2 somersaults pike with 1/2 twist 20 2.8 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 53.20 53.20 12

4 Marwin Weber, 25 GER flying reverse somersault tuck 20 2.6 4.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.5 39.00 39.00 19

5 Lukas Eglseder, 25 GER flying forward somersault tuck 20 2.8 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.0 30.80 30.80 21

6 Ismail Dhifallah, 20 FRA forward 2 somersaults pike with 1/2 twist 15 2.8 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.5 53.20 53.20 12

7 Tim Thesing, 25 GER forward 2 somersaults pike with 1/2 twist 20 2.8 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.5 58.80 58.80 7

8 Manuel Lindner, 23 GER inward 1 somersault with 1/2 twist, free position 20 2.7 6.0 7.0 5.5 7.0 7.0 54.00 54.00 11

9 Bastian Losen, 25 GER forward somersault layout with 1/2 twist 20 2.8 6.5 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.5 61.60 61.60 4

10 Robin Roux, 21 FRA flying reverse somersault pike 20 2.8 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 53.20 53.20 12

11 Lazaro Schaller, 30 SUI reverse somersault tuck 20 2.4 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.5 51.60 51.60 16

12 Andreas Marchetti, 47 SUI reverse somersault layout 20 2.8 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.5 40.60 40.60 18

13 Ryan O´Donnell, 24 USA forward 2 somersaults pike with 1/2 twist 20 2.8 7.5 6.5 7.0 8.0 7.5 61.60 61.60 4

14 Andreas Hulliger, 34 SUI reverse somersault 3 position 20 2.7 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 56.70 56.70 9

15 Jean-David Duval, 22 SUI flying reverse somersault pike 20 2.8 5.5 5.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 50.40 50.40 17

16 Sebas van Baarsen, 29 NLD flying reverse somersault pike 20 2.8 7.5 8.0 7.5 8.0 8.0 65.80 65.80 3

17 Martin Bollier, 25 SUI flying back somersault pike 20 2.7 7.0 7.5 7.0 6.5 7.5 58.05 58.05 8

18 Jan Wermelinger, 21 SUI forward 2 somersaults pike with 1/2 twist 20 2.8 8.5 8.5 8.5 8.0 8.0 70.00 70.00 1

19 Jan Heinzel, 28 GER flying back somersault pike 20 2.7 7.5 7.0 8.5 7.0 7.5 59.40 59.40 6

20 Owen Weymouth, 20 GBR flying forward somersault pike 20 2.8 8.5 7.0 8.5 8.0 8.5 70.00 70.00 1

21 Matthias Appenzeller, 25 SUI forward 3 somersaults pike with 1/2 twist 20 2.8 6.5 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.5 53.20 53.20 12
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Rank

1 SR 2 SB 3 GV 4 UK 5 CW Points Round 2

1 Peter Roseney, 71 AUT inward 1 1/2 somersaults pike 15 3.1 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.0 5.0 43.40 77.40 20

2 Marco Ghioni, 31 ITA flying reverse somersault pike 20 2.8 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 42.00 96.60 19

3 Mäge Frei, 55 SUI back 2 somersaults with 1 twist, free position 20 3.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 68.25 121.45 12

4 Marwin Weber, 25 GER back somersault tuck with back somersault layout 20 3.8 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 6.5 77.90 116.90 15

5 Lukas Eglseder, 25 GER flying reverse somersault tuck 20 2.6 5.5 4.5 6.5 5.0 6.0 42.90 73.70 21

6 Ismail Dhifallah, 20 FRA reverse 2 somersaults tuck 15 3.0 5.5 6.5 7.0 7.5 6.5 60.00 113.20 16

7 Tim Thesing, 25 GER inward 2 somersaults pike with 1/2 twist 20 3.8 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 77.90 136.70 7

8 Manuel Lindner, 23 GER armstand back 1 1/2 somersaults layout 20 3.8 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 70.30 124.30 9

9 Bastian Losen, 25 GER inward 2 somersaults tuck with 1/2 twist 20 3.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 59.50 121.10 13

10 Robin Roux, 21 FRA forward 3 somersaults pike with 1/2 twist 20 3.8 5.5 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 66.50 119.70 14

11 Lazaro Schaller, 30 SUI flying inward somersault tuck 20 3.5 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 70.00 121.60 11

12 Andreas Marchetti, 47 SUI forward 3 somersaults pike with 1/2 twist 20 3.8 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.5 64.60 105.20 18

13 Ryan O´Donnell, 24 USA back 2 somersaults with 2 twists, free position 20 3.8 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.0 60.80 122.40 10

14 Andreas Hulliger, 34 SUI flying inward somersault tuck 20 3.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 73.50 130.20 8

15 Jean-David Duval, 22 SUI back 2 somersaults with 2 twists, free position 20 3.8 4.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.5 57.00 107.40 17

16 Sebas van Baarsen, 29 NLD forward 2 somersaults with 1 1/2 twists, free position 20 3.7 8.5 8.5 8.5 8.0 8.5 94.35 160.15 3

17 Martin Bollier, 25 SUI inward 2 somersaults pike with 1/2 twist 20 3.8 8.0 7.5 8.0 7.5 8.0 89.30 147.35 5

18 Jan Wermelinger, 21 SUI inward 2 somersaults pike with 1/2 twist 20 3.8 9.0 8.5 8.5 8.5 9.0 98.80 168.80 2

19 Jan Heinzel, 28 GER forward 3 somersaults pike with 1/2 twist 20 3.8 8.0 8.0 8.5 8.0 8.5 93.10 152.50 4

20 Owen Weymouth, 20 GBR inward 2 somersaults pike with 1/2 twist 20 3.8 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 102.60 172.60 1

21 Matthias Appenzeller, 25 SUI inward 2 somersaults pike with 1/2 twist 20 3.8 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 91.20 144.40 6
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Rank

1 SR 2 SB 3 GV 4 UK 5 CW Points Round 3

1 Peter Roseney, 71 AUT flying forward 1 1/2 somersaults pike 15 2.8 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 49.00 126.40 20

2 Marco Ghioni, 31 ITA armstand reverse 1/2 somersault tuck 20 2.6 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 49.40 146.00 19

3 Mäge Frei, 55 SUI inward 2 somersaults tuck with 1/2 twist 20 3.5 5.0 3.5 3.5 4.5 4.0 42.00 163.45 17

4 Marwin Weber, 25 GER armstand back 1 1/2 somersaults layout 20 4.0 7.5 7.5 8.0 6.5 7.0 88.00 204.90 9

5 Lukas Eglseder, 25 GER forward 3 somersaults tuck with 1/2 twist 15 3.6 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.0 48.60 122.30 21

6 Ismail Dhifallah, 20 FRA forward 3 somersaults tuck with 1/2 twist 15 3.6 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.0 6.0 50.40 163.60 16

7 Tim Thesing, 25 GER forward 3 somersaults pike with 1/2 twist 20 4.1 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 86.10 222.80 7

8 Manuel Lindner, 23 GER armstand forward 2 1/2 somersaults pike with 1/2 twist 20 4.3 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 62.35 186.65 13

9 Bastian Losen, 25 GER forward 3 somersaults tuck with 1/2 twist 20 3.9 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 52.65 173.75 14

10 Robin Roux, 21 FRA reverse 3 somersaults tuck 20 4.2 5.5 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.5 75.60 195.30 10

11 Lazaro Schaller, 30 SUI flying forward somersault tuck 20 3.0 6.0 5.5 6.5 5.5 5.5 51.00 172.60 15

12 Andreas Marchetti, 47 SUI back 2 somersaults layout 20 4.2 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 50.40 155.60 18

13 Ryan O´Donnell, 24 USA armstand forward 2 1/2 somersaults pike with 1/2 twist 20 4.3 5.0 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 66.65 189.05 12

14 Andreas Hulliger, 34 SUI forward 3 somersaults tuck with 1/2 twist 20 3.9 8.0 8.5 8.5 8.0 8.5 97.50 227.70 6

15 Jean-David Duval, 22 SUI forward 3 somersaults pike with 1/2 twist 20 4.1 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 86.10 193.50 11

16 Sebas van Baarsen, 29 NLD forward 3 somersaults pike with 1/2 twist 20 4.1 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.0 79.95 240.10 5

17 Martin Bollier, 25 SUI armstand forward 2 1/2 somersaults pike with 1/2 twist 20 4.3 5.0 5.5 4.0 5.0 5.0 64.50 211.85 8

18 Jan Wermelinger, 21 SUI armstand back, 2 1/2 somersaults with 2 twists, free position 20 5.1 5.0 6.0 5.0 6.5 5.5 84.15 252.95 4

19 Jan Heinzel, 28 GER forward 3 somersaults pike with 1 1/2 twists 20 4.7 8.5 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 126.90 279.40 1

20 Owen Weymouth, 20 GBR armstand forward 2 1/2 somersaults with 1 1/2 twists, free position 20 4.7 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 96.35 268.95 2

21 Matthias Appenzeller, 25 SUI armstand back, 2 1/2 somersaults with 2 twists, free position 20 5.1 7.5 8.0 8.0 8.0 7.5 119.85 264.25 3
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Rank

1 SR 2 SB 3 GV 4 UK 5 CW Points Round 4

1 Peter Roseney, 71 AUT flying back somersault tuck 13 2.1

2 Marco Ghioni, 31 ITA armstand forward 1 somersault pike 20 3.2

3 Mäge Frei, 55 SUI reverse somersault tuck with split 20 2.5

4 Marwin Weber, 25 GER forward 2 somersaults pike with 1/2 twist 20 3.2 6.0 5.0 4.0 6.5 6.5 56.00 260.90 10

5 Lukas Eglseder, 25 GER forward somersault layout, 1/2 twist with back somersault layout 20 4.5

6 Ismail Dhifallah, 20 FRA forward 2 somersaults with 1 1/2 twists, free position 15 3.4

7 Tim Thesing, 25 GER armstand forward 2 1/2 somersaults pike with 1/2 twist 20 4.3 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 64.50 287.30 8

8 Manuel Lindner, 23 GER forward 3 somersaults pike with 1/2 twist 20 4.1

9 Bastian Losen, 25 GER flying reverse somersault tuck 15 2.3

10 Robin Roux, 21 FRA flying back 2 somersaults tuck 20 3.4 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 59.50 254.80 12

11 Lazaro Schaller, 30 SUI forward somersault tuck, 1/2 twist with back somersault tuck 20 3.4

12 Andreas Marchetti, 47 SUI flying forward somersault pike 20 3.1

13 Ryan O´Donnell, 24 USA forward 2 somersaults with 1 1/2 twists, free position 20 3.7 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 66.60 255.65 11

14 Andreas Hulliger, 34 SUI flying forward somersault tuck 20 3.0 7.5 7.5 8.0 7.5 8.5 69.00 296.70 7

15 Jean-David Duval, 22 SUI inward 3 somersaults tuck with 1/2 twist 20 4.3 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.5 7.0 88.15 281.65 9

16 Sebas van Baarsen, 29 NLD back 2 somersaults with 2 twists, free position 20 4.1 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.5 88.15 328.25 5

17 Martin Bollier, 25 SUI forward 3 somersaults pike with 1/2 twist 20 4.1 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 86.10 297.95 6

18 Jan Wermelinger, 21 SUI back 3 somersaults pike with 2 twists 20 5.1 7.0 7.5 6.5 7.5 7.0 109.65 362.60 4

19 Jan Heinzel, 28 GER armstand forward 2 1/2 somersaults with 1 1/2 twists, free position 20 4.7 6.5 7.0 6.0 7.0 8.0 96.35 375.75 2

20 Owen Weymouth, 20 GBR forward 4 somersaults tuck with 1/2 twist 20 4.7 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 126.90 395.85 1

21 Matthias Appenzeller, 25 SUI forward 3 somersaults pike with 1 1/2 twists 20 4.7 7.5 8.0 8.0 7.0 7.5 108.10 372.35 3
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